Specifications are subject to change without notice (24.04.2018)	 1
Photoelectrics
•	 Range: 12 m @ ER 4 (15 m @ ER100)
•	 Adjustable lenses ±4.5º
•	 Modulated, visible light, polarized
•	 Switching function, selectable by DIP-switch
•	 Active high or active low mute function (switch
	 selectable)

Terminals, fixed or detachable
Housing colour for HAP version
Ordering Key PD86HAP12QPTF-01C
Housing	 Housing material	 Range	 Terminals	 Ordering no.
W x H x D 	 Outer cover	 (Sn)
86 x 44 x 39 mm	 PC	 12 m	 Fixed 	 PD86CAP12QPTF
86 x 44 x 39 mm	 PC	 12 m	 Detachable 	 PD86CAP12QPTD
86 x 44 x 39 mm	 ZAMAK 5	 12 m	 Fixed 	 PD86HAP12QPTF-01C
86 x 44 x 39 mm	 ZAMAK 5	 12 m	 Detachable	 PD86HAP12QPTD-01C
Type Selection
2	 Specifications are subject to change without notice (24.04.2018)
Specifications (cont.)
DIP-switch Selectable
functions
	 Mute input		  Active high or active low
	 Relay output		  NO (make) or NC (break)
Mute function
	 Active high		  ≥ 12 VDC/VAC
		  Response time 		  < 45 ms
		  Hold time		  < 70 ms
	 Active low		  < 6 VDC/VAC
		  Response time 		  < 70 ms
		  Hold time		  < 45 ms
Max current		  35 mA @ 24 VDC
				    70 mA @ 24 VAC
Indication
	 Target detected		  LED, yellow
	 Power		  LED, green
	 Signal		  LED, green
Environment
	 Overvoltage category		  III (IEC 60664/EN 60947-1)
	 Pollution degree		  3 (IEC 60664/EN 60947-1)
	 Degree of protection		  IP 66 (IEC 60529; 60947-1)
	 Ambient light
		  Incandescent light @
		  3000 … 3200 °K		  ≥ 50 000 lux (EN 60947-5-2)
		  Incandescent light 3200 °K		  ≥ 10 000 lux* (EN 61496-2)
		  Fluorescent light		  ≥ 3 000 lux* (EN 61496-2)
		  Stroboscopic light		  0.05 J @ 200 Hz to 0.5 J @
				    5 Hz* (EN 61496-2)
		  Flashing beacon light		  3 to 5 J @ 0.5 to 2 Hz*
				    (EN 61496-2)
Temperature
	 Operating		  -25° to +60°C (-76° to +140°F)
	 Storage		  -35° to +80°C (-31° to +176°F)
Vibration		  10 to 150 Hz, 0.5 mm/7.5 g
				    (EN 60068-2-6)
Drop test		  2 x 1 m & 100 x 0.5 m
				    (IEC 60068-2-31)
PD86.AP12
Rated insulation voltage		  250 VAC (rms)
Housing material
	 Outer cover
		  CAP version		  PC, grey
		  HAP version -01C		  ZAMAK 5, basalt grey
	 Inner cover		  PMMA, red
	 Backpart		  ABS, black
	 Cable outlet		  Kraiburg TC5MLZ or TP5VCZ
Connection
	 Screw terminal (TF version)		  6 x 1.5 mm2  terminal block
	 Screw terminal (TD version)		  6 x 1.5 mm2  terminal block
	 One entry		  for cable 3 to 6.5 mm
	 Cable through the back		  Max. 7.5 mm
Weight
	 CAP version		  110 g
	 HAP version		  120 g
UL-Approval		  UL325, UL508
CE-marking		  Yes